

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1838A **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 11/1/2018 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/11/2018

Title: Appointment and reappointments to the Parks and Conservation Resources Advisory Board (Board of

County Commissioners as a whole).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PCR Roster.pdf, 2. applicant-worksheet for Parks Board.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/11/2018	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

Subject:

Appointment and reappointments to the Parks and Conservation Resources Advisory Board (Board of County Commissioners as a whole).

Recommended Action:

Approve appointment and reappointments to the Parks and Conservation Resources Advisory Board (PCR) for 1 year term, November 6, 2018 to November 5, 2019, as follows:

Peg Cummings nominated for appointment by Commission Eggers

Deborah J. Chayet nominated for reappointment by Commissioner Gerard

James House nominated for appointment by Commissioner Justice

Michael J. Bauer nominated for reappointment by Commissioner Long

Mary Rogero nominated for reappointment by Commissioner Seel

Dave Kandz nominated for reappointment by Commissioner Welch

Background Information:

The Parks and Conservation Resources Advisory Board acts in an advisory capacity to the Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners and the County Administrator in their power to provide parks, preserves, historical commissions and other recreational and cultural programs.

The Board of County Commissioners nominate for individual appointments for 1 year terms to run concurrently with their term.

There are 10 members; seven members are individually appointed by each Commissioner; one appointed by the Youth Advisory Committee; and two members appointed by the Board of County

File #: 18-1838A, Version: 1

Commissioners.

Attachments: Current Roster

Current Roster Ballot Applications